Guelph () -vs- Waterloo ()
11/5/2021 at Waterloo

Date: 11/5/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
%t:g ;;ggp"" Guelph 2 0 0 0 2
Attendance: 195 Waterloo 0 0 2 1 3
Location: Waterloo GPH: Lucas Chiodo (1); Jacob Winterton (1)
WAT: Jacob Cascagnette (1); Chase Campbell (1); TEAM (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GPH WAT
1st 10:47 GPH Lucas Chiodo Matt Timms, PP 1 0]
1st 19:33 GPH Jacob Winterton Matt Timms, Gabe Mollot-Hill PP 2 0
3rd 12:38 WAT Chase Campbell Jack Phibbs, Dave Comeau SH 2 1
3rd 16:52 WAT Jacob Cascagnette Markson Bechtold, Nick King PP 2 2
Guelph Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:24 12:24  02:00 0 0 -- 1st 15:18 17:18 02:00 0 0 --
1st 17:53 19:33 01:40 0 0 -- 1st 19:39 01:39 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 09:44 10:59 01:15 0 0 -- 2nd 07:44 08:59 01:15 0 0 --
3rd 11:20 13:20 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 14:12 16:12 02:00 0 0 --
06:55 0 0 0/4 2nd 19:10 01:10 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:33 16:52 00:19 0 0 --
4th 00:59 02:59 02:00 0 0 --
11:34 (o] 0 0/7
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT Chase Campbell 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 9:31 PP
1st WAT Nick Halagian 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:24 PP
1st GPH Ryan O'Bonsawin 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:36 PP
1st GPH Zach Roberts 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:18 PP
1st WAT David Radke 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:28 PP
1st WAT Nick Halagian 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:53 PP
1st GPH Zach Roberts 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 19:39 PP
2nd GPH Aidan Brown 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:44 PP
2nd GPH Cole Cameron 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:00
2nd WAT Markson Bechtold 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:00
2nd WAT Jack Phibbs 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:59 PP
2nd WAT Dave Comeau 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 9:41
2nd GPH Jacob Winterton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 9:41
2nd GPH Liam Ham 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 14:12 PP
2nd GPH Lucas Chiodo 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:10 PP
3rd WAT Nick Halagian 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:50
3rd GPH Luke Bignell 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:50
3rd WAT Alex Gritz 02:00 HOLDING OPP. STICK MINOR 11:20 PP
3rd GPH Ted Nichol 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 16:33 PP
4th GPH 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 0:59 PP




Guelph 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

Pen

BLK

=
b o © o~ O A

18
20
21
23
24
26
27
29
30
43
74
91
92
™

Cole Cameron
Tristan DeJong
Duncan Penman
Lucas Chiodo
Jaxon Camp
Zach Roberts
Ted McGeen
Luke Kutkevicius
Connor Bramwell
Jacob Winterton
Ryan O'Bonsawin
Liam Ham

Ted Nichol
Michael Little
Tanner Wickware
Gabe Mollot-Hill
Aidan Brown
Matt Timms
Luke Bignell
Giordano Finoro
TEAM

o

1-2

Waterloo 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NOO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OO0O0O0OFrR OO0 OoO|®

WO OO NOFRPR OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoOoO|>»

OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|rR

OO0 0O OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|N

OO0 0O OO0 O0OO0O0O0DO0O00D00O0D0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|wW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 OO0 O0OOoOOoO|M
OO 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOo0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOOo
Q0O 0O 0O 00000000000 O0OO0ODO0ODO0OOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

0-0

FO

10-20

Pen

OO 0O OO0 0000000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

B R
0o © N o wl#

22
23
26
33
48
49
51
72
74
81
83
88
91
96
™

Gavin Wood
Andrew Cordssen-David
David Radke

Nick King
Markson Bechtold
Tyler Beauparlant
Dave Comeau
Nick Halagian
Jacob Cascagnette
Julian Sime

Jake Heerspink
Dan Murphy

Nick Chyzowski
Connor Cole
Connor Lovie
Tate Popple

Jack Phibbs
Adamo Santia
Chase Campbell
Alex Gritz

TEAM

0

1-2

1-2

1-2
3-6

1-2
1-2

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

Wk OFRP OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoO|®

RO OOOPFRP OOOOOOOOORrR OFRPEROOO|I>»

OO0 0O O0OO0O0OO0O0D0DO0O00DO0O0ODO0DO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|rR

OO0 0O OO0 O0OO0O0D0DO0O0O0O00OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|N

OO0 0O OO0 O0OO0O0D0DO0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|wW

4
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 0000000000 Oo0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO 0O 0O 0O 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Waterloo Goalkeeping

0-0

9-18

OO O OO 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo



Guelph Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins A EN1 2 3 | # Player ¢ Mins A EN 1 3 4 |
29 Tanner Wickware L 11:55 1 0 4 3 O 7 33 Julian Sime 0:00 0 0 O 0O O 0
30 Gabe Mollot-Hill 55:05 1 0 6 13 12 31 49 Dan Murphy W 67:00 2 0 11 9 3 32
T Totals 2 0 11 9 3 32
M TEAM 0:00 0 0 O 0 O 0
Totals 2 0 10 16 12 38

No data to report.

Guelph Faceoffs

Waterloo Faceoffs

No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP GPH
0-0
0-0 PP GPH
0-0
PP
1-0 WAT
PP
1-0 WAT
PP
1-0 WAT
1-0
PP
1-0 WAT
1-0
PP
1-0 WAT
PP
1-0 WAT
PP
1-0 WAT
PP
1-0 WAT
1-0
1-0 PP GPH
1-0
1-0 PP GPH
1-0 PP GPH
1-0
PP
2-0 WAT
PP
2-0 WAT
2-0
PP
2-0 WAT
2-0 PP GPH
2-0 PP GPH
2-0
PP
2-0 WAT
2-0
2-0
2-0
PP
2-0 WAT
2-0
2-0
2-0 PP GPH
2-0 PP GPH
2-0
2-0
PP
2-0 WAT
PP
2-0 WAT
2-0

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[09:31] Penalty on Chase Campbell WAT 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
[09:31] Start power play for GPH.

[10:24] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[10:24] Start power play for GPH.

[10:47] GOAL by GPH Lucas Chiodo (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matt Timms, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WAT: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 1, Waterloo O
[10:47] Chase Campbell (WAT) penalty complete.
[12:24] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

[12:24] End power play for GPH.
[14:36] Penalty on Ryan O'Bonsawin GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[14:36] Start power play for WAT.
[15:18] Penalty on Zach Roberts GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[15:18] Start power play for WAT.
[16:36] Ryan O'Bonsawin (GPH) penalty complete.
[17:18] Zach Roberts (GPH) penalty complete.

[17:18] End power play for WAT.

[17:28] Penalty on David Radke WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[17:28] Start power play for GPH.

[17:53] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[17:53] Start power play for GPH.

[19:28] David Radke (WAT) penalty complete.

[19:33] GOAL by GPH Jacob Winterton (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matt Timms and Gabe Mollot-Hill, On ice for GPH: , On ice
for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 2, Waterloo O
[19:33] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

[19:33] End power play for GPH.
[19:39] Penalty on Zach Roberts GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[19:39] Start power play for WAT.
Period #2 Plays

[01:39] Zach Roberts (GPH) penalty complete.
[01:39] End power play for WAT.
[07:44] Penalty on Aidan Brown GPH 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[07:44] Start power play for WAT.

[08:00] Penalty on Cole Cameron GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[08:00] Penalty on Markson Bechtold WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[08:59] Penalty on Jack Phibbs WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[08:59] End power play for WAT.

[09:41] Penalty on Dave Comeau WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.
[09:41] Penalty on Jacob Winterton GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[09:44] Aidan Brown (GPH) penalty complete.

[09:44] Start power play for GPH.

[10:41] Cole Cameron (GPH) penalty complete.

[10:41] Markson Bechtold (WAT) penalty complete.

[10:59] Jack Phibbs (WAT) penalty complete.

[10:59] End power play for GPH.
[13:35] Dave Comeau (WAT) penalty complete.



2-0
2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0
2-0

2-0

2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

2-0

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP GPH
PP GPH

PP GPH

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP GPH
PP GPH

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[13:35] Jacob Winterton (GPH) penalty complete.
[14:12] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[14:12] Start power play for WAT.
[16:12] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.

[16:12] End power play for WAT.
[19:10] Penalty on Lucas Chiodo GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[19:10] Start power play for WAT.
Period #3 Plays

[01:10] Lucas Chiodo (GPH) penalty complete.

[01:10] End power play for WAT.

[06:50] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[06:50] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[09:42] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.

[09:42] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.

[11:20] Penalty on Alex Gritz WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
[11:20] Start power play for GPH.

[12:38] GOAL by WAT Chase Campbell (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jack Phibbs and Dave Comeau, On ice for WAT: , On ice
for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 2, Waterloo 1
[13:20] Alex Gritz (WAT) penalty complete.

[13:20] End power play for GPH.
[16:33] Penalty on Ted Nichol GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[16:33] Start power play for WAT.

[16:52] GOAL by WAT Jacob Cascagnette (POWER PLAY), Assist by Markson Bechtold and Nick King, On ice for WAT: , On ice
for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 2, Waterloo 2
[16:52] Ted Nichol (GPH) penalty complete.
[16:52] End power play for WAT.

Period #4 Plays
[00:59] Penalty on Lucas Chiodo GPH 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[00:59] Start power play for WAT.
[02:59] Lucas Chiodo (GPH) penalty complete.

[02:59] End power play for WAT.



