Guelph () -vs- Waterloo () 11/5/2021 at Waterloo

Date: 11/5/2021 Start: 7:02PM Time: 2:36 Attendance: 195 Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Guelph	2	0	0	0	2
Waterloo	0	0	2	1	3

GPH: Lucas Chiodo (1); Jacob Winterton (1) **WAT:** Jacob Cascagnette (1); Chase Campbell (1); TEAM (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	d Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	GPH	WAT
1st	10:47	GPH	Lucas Chiodo	Matt Timms,	PP	1	0
1st	19:33	GPH	Jacob Winterton	Matt Timms, Gabe Mollot-Hill	PP	2	0
3rd	12:38	WAT	Chase Campbell	Jack Phibbs, Dave Comeau	SH	2	1
3rd	16:52	WAT	Jacob Cascagnette	Markson Bechtold, Nick King	PP	2	2

Guelph Power Plays

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	10:24	12:24	02:00	0	0	
1st	17:53	19:33	01:40	0	0	
2nd	09:44	10:59	01:15	0	0	
3rd	11:20	13:20	02:00	0	0	
			06:55	0	0	0/4

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	15:18	17:18	02:00	0	0	
1st	19:39	01:39	02:00	0	0	
2nd	07:44	08:59	01:15	0	0	
2nd	14:12	16:12	02:00	0	0	
2nd	19:10	01:10	02:00	0	0	
3rd	16:33	16:52	00:19	0	0	
4th	00:59	02:59	02:00	0	0	
			11:34	0	0	0/7

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WAT	Chase Campbell	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	9:31	PP
1st	WAT	Nick Halagian	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:24	PP
1st	GPH	Ryan O'Bonsawin	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:36	PP
1st	GPH	Zach Roberts	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:18	PP
1st	WAT	David Radke	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:28	PP
1st	WAT	Nick Halagian	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:53	PP
1st	GPH	Zach Roberts	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	19:39	PP
2nd	GPH	Aidan Brown	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:44	PP
2nd	GPH	Cole Cameron	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:00	
2nd	WAT	Markson Bechtold	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:00	
2nd	WAT	Jack Phibbs	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:59	PP
2nd	WAT	Dave Comeau	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	9:41	
2nd	GPH	Jacob Winterton	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:41	
2nd	GPH	Liam Ham	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	14:12	PP
2nd	GPH	Lucas Chiodo	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:10	PP
3rd	WAT	Nick Halagian	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:50	
3rd	GPH	Luke Bignell	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:50	
3rd	WAT	Alex Gritz	02:00	HOLDING OPP. STICK	MINOR	11:20	PP
3rd	GPH	Ted Nichol	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	16:33	PP
4th	GPH		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	0:59	PP

Individual

Guelph 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Cole Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Tristan DeJong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Lucas Chiodo	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Jaxon Camp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Zach Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	11	Ted McGeen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Luke Kutkevicius	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Connor Bramwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Jacob Winterton	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Ryan O'Bonsawin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Liam Ham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Ted Nichol	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Michael Little	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Tanner Wickware	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Gabe Mollot-Hill	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Aidan Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	74	Matt Timms	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Luke Bignell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	92	Giordano Finoro	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	TM	TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-20	0

Waterloo 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Gavin Wood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Andrew Cordssen-David	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	David Radke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Nick King	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Markson Bechtold	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Tyler Beauparlant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Dave Comeau	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Nick Halagian	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	26	Jacob Cascagnette	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Julian Sime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	48	Jake Heerspink	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	49	Dan Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Nick Chyzowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Connor Cole	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Connor Lovie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Tate Popple	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	83	Jack Phibbs	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	88	Adamo Santia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Chase Campbell	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	96	Alex Gritz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	TM	TEAM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	9-18	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	4	1
29	Tanner Wickware	L	11:55	1	0	4	3	0	0	7
30	Gabe Mollot-Hill		55:05	1	0	6	13	12	0	31
Т										
M	TEAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	10	16	12	0	38

Guelph Faceoffs

No data to report.

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota
33 Julian Sime		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
49 Dan Murphy	W	67:00	2	0	11	9	9	3	32
Totals			2	0	11	9	9	3	32

Waterloo Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

```
Score PP
              Play
                                                                    Period #1 Plays
0-0
               [09:31] Penalty on Chase Campbell WAT 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
\Omega-\Omega
      PP GPH [09:31] Start power play for GPH.
\Omega-\Omega
              [10:24] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
\Omega-\Omega
      PP GPH [10:24] Start power play for GPH.
               [10:47] GOAL by GPH Lucas Chiodo (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matt Timms, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WAT: ,
0 - 0
              goal number 1 for season.
               Guelph 1, Waterloo 0
1-0
      WAT
              [10:47] Chase Campbell (WAT) penalty complete.
      PΡ
1-0
      WAT
              [12:24] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.
      PΡ
              [12:24] End power play for GPH.
1-0
      WAT
1-0
              [14:36] Penalty on Ryan O'Bonsawin GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-0
      WAT
              [14:36] Start power play for WAT.
1-0
              [15:18] Penalty on Zach Roberts GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
      WAT
1-0
              [15:18] Start power play for WAT.
      PΡ
      WAT
1-0
              [16:36] Ryan O'Bonsawin (GPH) penalty complete.
      PΡ
      WAT
1-0
              [17:18] Zach Roberts (GPH) penalty complete.
      PΡ
      WAT
1-0
              [17:18] End power play for WAT.
1-0
              [17:28] Penalty on David Radke WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP GPH [17:28] Start power play for GPH.
1-0
               [17:53] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP GPH [17:53] Start power play for GPH.
1-0
      PP GPH [19:28] David Radke (WAT) penalty complete.
               [19:33] GOAL by GPH Jacob Winterton (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matt Timms and Gabe Mollot-Hill, On ice for GPH:, On ice
1-0
               for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
               Guelph 2, Waterloo 0
      PΡ
2-0
      WAT
              [19:33] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.
      PP
2-0
      WAT
              [19:33] End power play for GPH.
2-0
              [19:39] Penalty on Zach Roberts GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
      PΡ
2-0
      WAT
              [19:39] Start power play for WAT.
                                                                    Period #2 Plays
2-0
      PP GPH [01:39] Zach Roberts (GPH) penalty complete.
2-0
      PP GPH [01:39] End power play for WAT.
2-0
              [07:44] Penalty on Aidan Brown GPH 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
      PP
2-0
      WAT
              [07:44] Start power play for WAT.
2-0
              [08:00] Penalty on Cole Cameron GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-0
              [08:00] Penalty on Markson Bechtold WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
              [08:59] Penalty on Jack Phibbs WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0
2-0
      WAT
              [08:59] End power play for WAT.
2-0
              [09:41] Penalty on Dave Comeau WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.
2-0
              [09:41] Penalty on Jacob Winterton GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
      PP GPH [09:44] Aidan Brown (GPH) penalty complete.
2-0
2-0
      PP GPH [09:44] Start power play for GPH.
              [10:41] Cole Cameron (GPH) penalty complete.
2-0
2-0
              [10:41] Markson Bechtold (WAT) penalty complete.
      ΡP
2-0
      WAT
              [10:59] Jack Phibbs (WAT) penalty complete.
      PΡ
      WAT
2-0
              [10:59] End power play for GPH.
2-0
              [13:35] Dave Comeau (WAT) penalty complete.
```

2-0 2-0		[13:35] Jacob Winterton (GPH) penalty complete. [14:12] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP WAT	[14:12] Start power play for WAT.
2-0	PP WAT PP	[16:12] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.
2-0 2-0	WAT	[16:12] End power play for WAT. [19:10] Penalty on Lucas Chiodo GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP WAT	[19:10] Start power play for WAT.
		Period #3 Plays
2-0 2-0 2-0		[01:10] Lucas Chiodo (GPH) penalty complete. [01:10] End power play for WAT. [06:50] Penalty on Nick Halagian WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-0		[06:50] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-0		[09:42] Nick Halagian (WAT) penalty complete.
2-0		[09:42] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
2-0		[11:20] Penalty on Alex Gritz WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
2-0	PP GPH	[11:20] Start power play for GPH.
2-0		[12:38] GOAL by WAT Chase Campbell (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jack Phibbs and Dave Comeau, On ice for WAT:, On ice for GPH:, goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 2, Waterloo 1
2-1	PP WAT	[13:20] Alex Gritz (WAT) penalty complete.
2-1	PP WAT	[13:20] End power play for GPH.
2-1	**/**	[16:33] Penalty on Ted Nichol GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
2-1	WAT	[16:33] Start power play for WAT.
2-1		[16:52] GOAL by WAT Jacob Cascagnette (POWER PLAY), Assist by Markson Bechtold and Nick King, On ice for WAT: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 2, Waterloo 2
2-2	PP GPH	[16:52] Ted Nichol (GPH) penalty complete.
2-2	PP GPH	[16:52] End power play for WAT.
		Period #4 Plays
2-2		[00:59] Penalty on Lucas Chiodo GPH 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
2-2	PP WAT PP	[00:59] Start power play for WAT.
2-2	WAT	[02:59] Lucas Chiodo (GPH) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WAT	[02:59] End power play for WAT.